SAM HOUSTON RACE PARK - January 16, 2026 - Race 2

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

EQUIBASE

(PLUS UP TO $2,800 ATB) FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE

RACES. Three Year Olds, 118 Ibs.; Older, 123 Ibs. Non-winners Of A Race Since October 16, 2025 Allowed 2 Ibs. Claiming Price

$15,000. Texas Bred Claiming Price $17,500. (NW3 L) Claiming Price: $15,000
Distance: Five Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Hap Hot - 56.98 - February 22, 2025)

Purse: $14,000

Includes: $12,000 Horse Industry Escrow Account

Available Money: $14,000

Value of Race: $14,000 1st $8,340, 2nd $2,780, 3rd $1,529, 4th $834, 5th $417, 6th $100

Weather: Cloudy, 68° Track: Fast

Off at: 6:59 Start: Good for all except 2,3 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

19Dec25 °RP® 5  Lottery Ticket (Guerra, Rodolfo)
18Dec25 2RP® 4 Sparkly (Asmussen, Erik)

18Dec25 2RP’ 1 Glory O (Elliott, Stewart)

27Sep25 SrP! 2 Razors Edge (Valdez-Jiminez, Ernesto)
18Dec25 2RP® 3 Sheri's Prada (Hamilton, Weston)
13Dec25 “wWo° 6  Stealin'time (Wiseman, Isaiah)

Fractional Times: 23.22 46.75
Split Times: (23:53) (12:06)
Run-Up: 45 feet

Wgt M/E

123 Lb
121 L
121 L
121 L bf
123 L
121 L

PP

O WNEFE A~OG

Final Time: 58.81

Start  3/16

3 ql2

2 2!

1 1112

5 2112
6 6

4 5Head

3/8
312

11/2

51/2
6

Str
3Head
21/2

51 1/2
6

Winner: Lottery Ticket, Bay Filly, by Maximum Security out of Zia Josie, by Tiznow. Foaled Feb 27, 2022 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Gary & Mary West Stables Inc.
Owner: Santiago Alarcon
Trainer: Chacaltana, Domingo

Fin
ll 1/4
334

4414
523/4

=]

Video Race Replay

Odds

4.80
3.20
1.80*
4.50
5.60
6.30

Claiming Prices: 5 - Lottery Ticket: $15,000; 4 - Sparkly: $15,000; 1 - Glory O: $15,000; 2 - Razors Edge: $15,000; 3 - Sheri's Prada:
$17,500; 6 - Stealin'time: $15,000;

Total WPS Pool: $6,887

Pgm Horse Win
5 Lottery Ticket 11.60
4 Sparkly
1 GloryO

Place  Show

5.40 3.00
4.40 3.00
3.20

Wager Type
$1.00 Exacta
$0.50 Trifecta
$0.10 Superfecta
$1.00 Daily Double

Winning Numbers

5-4

5-4-1
5-4-1-2

5-5

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
16.50
18.65
15.86

208.00

5

o wWwN Rk A

Pgm Horse Name

Lottery Ticket
Sparkly
Glory O
Razors Edge
Sheri's Prada
Stealin'time

Start

3
2
1
5
6
4

3/16
q1172
HL2
112
22

g3 112
53172

3/8
q1112
HLi2
112
22

54
64112

Str
q1112

Fin
ll 1/4
S114
32 1/4
43

57 1/4
10

Pool
2,665
2,331
1,332

645

Comments

trk3w,rallied,won clr
prssd2w,bid1/4,g9d fnsh
pace,dug in,outfinishd
poor st,late bid ins

svd grnd rear,outkickd
wrng lead str, falterd

Trainers: 5 - Chacaltana, Domingo; 4 - Asmussen, Steven; 1 - Willis, Mindy; 2 - Cravens Ill, Ronnie; 3 - Pish, Danny; 6 - Hinckson, Martin

Owners: 5 -Santiago Alarcon; 4 -Steven M. Asmussen; 1 -Mindy J. Willis; 2 - Lone Star Racing Club; 3 - Hall's Family Trust; 6 -Bruno Schickedanz;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

LOTTERY TICKET tracked the early pace in third position three-wide, responded when roused approaching the quarter pole, rallied under strong handling
and urging, made the lead passing the furlong marker, and went clear in the end. SPARKLY broke well but ceded the lead to GLORY O, pressed the pace
to the turn, then moved up to challenge for the lead near the quarter pole, finished well but was outkicked by the winner in the final yards. GLORY O was
fastest from the gate, led the way into the turn, battled gamely to deep stretch, but was outfinished in the final yards. RAZORS EDGE ducked out at the
start, making contact with SHERI'S PRADA, steadied, settled into stride, then moved up, raced inside with the second pair, was under a stiff drive passing
the quarter pole, made a good run up the inside inthe stretch, but was outfinished for the minor award. SHERI'S PRADA got bumped and shuffled back at
the start, then was last down the backstretch, kept to the inside, moved into contention on the turn, was finishing up well along the rail, but was outkicked
late. STEALIN'TIME raced two-deep at the back of the field, was under a ride before the three-furlong pole, failed to change leads in the stretch and trailed

the field home.

Copyright 2026 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=HOU&CY=USA&DATE=01/16/2026&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=HOU&CY=USA&DATE=01/16/2026&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

