

**SAM HOUSTON RACE PARK - January 16, 2026 - Race 2****EQUIBASE**

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

(PLUS UP TO \$2,800 ATB) FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES. Three Year Olds, 118 lbs.; Older, 123 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since October 16, 2025 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price \$15,000. Texas Bred Claiming Price \$17,500. (NW3 L) **Claiming Price:** \$15,000**Distance:** Five Furlongs On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Hap Hot - 56.98 - February 22, 2025)**Purse:** \$14,000**Includes:** \$12,000 Horse Industry Escrow Account**Available Money:** \$14,000**Value of Race:** \$14,000 1st \$8,340, 2nd \$2,780, 3rd \$1,529, 4th \$834, 5th \$417, 6th \$100**Weather:** Cloudy, 68° **Track:** Fast**Off at:** 6:59 **Start:** Good for all except 2,3 **Timing Method:** Electronic[Video Race Replay](#)

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
19Dec25	5	Lottery Ticket (Guerra, Rodolfo)	123	L b	5	3	3 1/2	3 1/2	3 Head	1 1 1/4	4.80	trk3w,rallied,won clr
18Dec25	2	Sparkly (Asmussen, Erik)	121	L	4	2	2 1	2 1	2 1/2	2 1	3.20	prssd2w,bid1/4,gd fnsh
18Dec25	2	Glory O (Elliott, Stewart)	121	L	1	1	1 1/2	1 1/2	1 1	3 3/4	1.80*	pace,dug in,outfinisht
27Sep25	5	Razors Edge (Valdez-Jiminez, Ernesto)	121	L bf	2	5	4 1 1/2	4 2	4 4	4 4 1/4	4.50	poor st,late bid ins
18Dec25	2	Sheri's Prada (Hamilton, Weston)	123	L	3	6	6	5 1/2	5 1 1/2	5 2 3/4	5.60	svd grnd rear,outkickd
13Dec25	4	Stealin'time (Wiseman, Isaiah)	121	L	6	4	5 Head	6	6	6	6.30	wrng lead str, faltered

**Fractional Times:** 23.22 46.75**Final Time:** 58.81**Split Times:** (23:53) (12:06)**Run-Up:** 45 feet**Winner:** Lottery Ticket, Bay Filly, by Maximum Security out of Zia Josie, by Tiznow. Foaled Feb 27, 2022 in Kentucky.**Breeder:** Gary & Mary West Stables Inc.**Owner:** Santiago Alarcon**Trainer:** Chacaltana, Domingo**Claiming Prices:** 5 - Lottery Ticket: \$15,000; 4 - Sparkly: \$15,000; 1 - Glory O: \$15,000; 2 - Razors Edge: \$15,000; 3 - Sheri's Prada: \$17,500; 6 - Stealin'time: \$15,000;**Total WPS Pool:** \$6,887

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5	Lottery Ticket	11.60	5.40	3.00	\$1.00 Exacta	5-4	16.50	2,665
4	Sparkly		4.40	3.00	\$0.50 Trifecta	5-4-1	18.65	2,331
1	Glory O			3.20	\$0.10 Superfecta	5-4-1-2	15.86	1,332
					\$1.00 Daily Double	5-5	208.00	645

**Past Performance Running Line Preview**

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin
5	Lottery Ticket	3	3 1 1/2	3 1 1/2	3 1 1/2	1 1 1/4
4	Sparkly	2	2 1/2	2 1/2	2 1	2 1 1/4
1	Glory O	1	1 1/2	1 1/2	1 1	3 2 1/4
2	Razors Edge	5	4 2	4 2	4 1 1/2	4 3
3	Sheri's Prada	6	6 3 1/2	5 4	5 5 1/2	5 7 1/4
6	Stealin'time	4	5 3 1/2	6 4 1/2	6 7	6 10

**Trainers:** 5 - Chacaltana, Domingo; 4 - Asmussen, Steven; 1 - Willis, Mindy; 2 - Cravens III, Ronnie; 3 - Pish, Danny; 6 - Hinckson, Martin**Owners:** 5 - Santiago Alarcon; 4 - Steven M. Asmussen; 1 - Mindy J. Willis; 2 - Lone Star Racing Club; 3 - Hall's Family Trust; 6 - Bruno Schickedanz;**Footnotes** | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

LOTTERY TICKET tracked the early pace in third position three-wide, responded when roused approaching the quarter pole, rallied under strong handling and urging, made the lead passing the furlong marker, and went clear in the end. SPARKLY broke well but ceded the lead to GLORY O, pressed the pace to the turn, then moved up to challenge for the lead near the quarter pole, finished well but was outkicked by the winner in the final yards. GLORY O was fastest from the gate, led the way into the turn, battled gamely to deep stretch, but was outfinished in the final yards. RAZORS EDGE ducked out at the start, making contact with SHERI'S PRADA, steadied, settled into stride, then moved up, raced inside with the second pair, was under a stiff drive passing the quarter pole, made a good run up the inside in the stretch, but was outfinished for the minor award. SHERI'S PRADA got bumped and shuffled back at the start, then was last down the backstretch, kept to the inside, moved into contention on the turn, was finishing up well along the rail, but was outkicked late. STEALIN'TIME raced two-deep at the back of the field, was under a ride before the three-furlong pole, failed to change leads in the stretch and trailed the field home.